
JODHPUR VIDYUT VITRAN NIGAM LTD. 

Corporate Identity Number (GIN) -U401 09RJ2000SGC016483 

OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDING ENGINEER (RA&C) 

Regd. Office : New Power House. Jodhpur- 342003 

Email:xenredsmjdvvnl@gmail.com seracomml1u@gma1I comWebsitewww Idvvnl com 

JDW NU SE (RA&C)/XEN (RE-DSM) / I D- 5 10 /DATED:- o=l · ct·.R.3 

E-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE 

E-tenders in two parts (Techno-commercial bid & Price bid) are invited from eligible bidders for design, 

survey, supply, installation, testing, commissioning, operation & maintenance for 25 years from COD of 

grid connected solar power plants through RES CO mode, its associated 33kV or, 11 kV line to connect the 

plant with various 33/ 11 kV Sub-Stations and remote monitoring system (RMS) of solar power plants 

under KUSUM Scheme-Component C (Feeder level solarization) in various sub-divisions of Jodhpur 

NIT. Bid Cost of tender e-procurement Last Date Date & time of 

Security / documents processing fees & time of Technical 
EMD (INR) (Inclusive of 18% (Inclusive of 18% Bid s ubmission Bid opening 

GST) GST) 

DVVNL/SE(RA&C)/T 1 Lakh per 11,800/= 2,950/= 31.07.2023/ 02.08.2023/ 
N-DSM-22 MW 05:00 PM 03:00 PM 

IJDVVNL/SE(RA&C)/T 1 Lakh per 11,800/= 2,950/= 02.08.2023/ 04.08.2023/ 
N-DSM-23 MW 05:00 PM 03:00 PM 

JDVVNL/SE(RA&C)/ 1 Lakh per 11,800/= 2,950/= 07.08.2023/ 10.08.2023/ 
TN-DSM-24 MW 05:00 PM 03:00 PM 

JDVVNL/SE(RA&C)/ 1 Lakh per 11,800/ = 2,950/= 10.08.2023/ 14.08.2023/ 
TN-DSM-25 MW 05:00 PM 03:00 PM 

(DC) circle (TN-DSM-22 to TN-DSM-25). 

The detailed tender documents shall also be made avai lable on e-Tendering portal http:// 

www.eproc.rajasthan.2ov.in/nic2ep/ app and Jodhpur Discom's websitehttp: //ener~. 

ra jasthan,2ov.ln/jdyyn. The bidders, in their own interest, are requested to read very carefully technical 

specification before submitting the bid only through online on website 

http://www.eproc.rajasthan.2ov.in. 

1. For TN-DSM-22 TO TN-DSM-25, the bidders can download bid documents from 3 :00 PM onwards 

on 19.06.2023 and can submit their bid online as per details mentioned above. 

2. Eligible bidders should submit their bid well in advance instead of till last date. JdWNL will not be 

responsible for non-submission of bid due to any website related problem. 

3. The Bid Security / EMO mentioned above is to be submitted in Physical/ Hard Form at the office of 

Superintending Engineer (RA&C), JDWNL, Jodhpur by way of Bankers cheque/ D.D. in favour of 

Jodhpur Vldyut Vitran Nlgam Limited payable at Jodhpur or Bank Guarantee (BG) in favour of 

Superintending Engineer (RA&C), JDWNL, Jodhpur from any scheduled commercial bank in India, on 

next day of the scheduled last date & time of on line bid submission. However, the scanned copy of the 

DD/BG is to be uploaded on bidding portal along with technical bid. (Note- Bid security/ EMD may 

be deposited in cumulative sum of the bid security/EMO for the plants for which bidder intend to 

quote) 
4. The Tender processing fee mentioned above is to be paid by Demand Draft/ Banker's Cheque in 

favour of the Managing Director RISL, Jaipur (payable at Jaipur) and cost of Tender document 

cost and EM D amount paid by Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque in favour of Jodhpur Vidyut Vitran 

Nigam Limited {payable at Jodhpur) shall be deposited in the office of Superintending Engineer 

(RA&C), JDWNL, Jodhpur -342003 onthe next day of the scheduled last date & time of online bid 

submission.However, the scanned copy of the DD/ BG is to be uploaded on bidding portal along with 

technical bid. 

Note: All eligible interested bidders are required to get enroll on E-tendering portal 

www .eproc.ra jasthan.gov .in / nicgep /aiW 

~ 
(S.K.BHATI) O? ( ~ 

SUPERINTENDI NG ENGINEER (RA&C) 
JODHPUR DISCOM, JODHPUR 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

